3.27.00 MRD



101332649

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Washington, D.C. 20231

Dear S	ir:			自己	
require	Please record the attac ments for trademarks as	hed original document(s) listed in 37 CFR 3.31(a)	or copy thereof. This form contains t	hecoversheef	
1.	Name of conveying pa	cord the attached original document(s) or copy thereof. This form contains the cover sheet itrademarks as listed in 37 CFR 3.31(a). conveying party(ies): Los Alamos Technical Associates, Inc. all(s) Partnership Association Limited Partnership			
	□ Individual(s) □ General Partnership ⊠ Corporation-State of	New Mexico	□ Association □ Limited Partnership □ Other		
2.	Name and address of receiving party(ies):				
		hipNew Mexico	Zip: 87109 □ Limited Partnership □ Other es, a domestic representative designat		
	 Assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached (Note: Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.) 				
3.	Nature of Conveyance:				
	✓ Assignment□ Security Agreement□ Other		□ Merger □ Change of Name		
	Execution Date: February 10, 2000				
4.	Application number(s)	or registration number	(s):		

A. Trademark Application Serial No.(s): For the mark:

B. Registration No.(s): 1,805,225

For the mark: MIOX

Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed: 5.

04/25/2000 DCDATES 00000029 1805225 01 FC:481 40.00 OP

Deborah A. Peacock, Esq. PEACOCK, MYERS & ADAMS, P.C. P.O. Box 26927 Albuquerque, New Mexico 87125-6927

6.	Total number of applications and registrations involved: One (1)			
7.	Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00			
	Enclosed (calculated at \$40 for first property, \$25 each additional property) Authorized to be charged to deposit account ADDITIONAL FEES authorized to be charged to Dep. Acct. 13-4213			
8.	Deposit account number: 13-4213			
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
9.	Statement and signature.			
Andre	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached a true copy of the original document a L. Mays, Reg. No.43,721 of Person Signing March 20, 2000 Date			
=====	Do not detach this portion			
Mail do	cuments to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:			
	Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231			
I hereby United 8 as above	icate of MalLING (37 CFR 1.8) certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the flates) Postal Service as first class mail in an envelope addressed indicated on March 20, 2000. March 20, 2000 L. Mays, Reg. No. 43,721 March 20, 2000 (Date)			
File: 3075 F:\MIKE\	50-1001 TRADEMAR\8&15\MIOX\AssignCover.doc			

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This is an assignment of trademark rights and related rights from Los Alamos Technical Associates, Inc. ("LATA") to MIOX Corporation ("MIOX").

BACKGROUND

- 1. LATA adopted and continuously used the mark MIOX ("Mark"), U.S. Trademark Registration No.1,805,225, in commerce from May 15, 1992 to June 17, 1994.
- 2. On June 17, 1994, LATA sold ("Sale Agreement") an electrolytic method for producing mixed oxidants ("Invention") including all patent rights, know how, technology, and the Mark associated with the Invention to MIOX.
- 3. Since June 17, 1994 MIOX has adopted and has continuously used the Mark in commerce.

ASSIGNMENT

- 3. This Trademark Assignment is intended to supercede and replace in its entirety the Sale Agreement from LATA to MIOX with regard to the transfer of the Mark.
- 4. For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, LATA does hereby assign unto MIOX all right, title and interest in and to the Mark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said Mark.
- 5. This assignment of all right, title and interest to the Mark is effective as of the date of the Sale Agreement. LATA agrees that the assignment of such rights included the right to enforce such rights against past, present, and future infringers including the right to rely on the

TRADEMARK REEL: 002058 FRAME: 0372 date of first use for purpose of establishing the effective date of first and continuous use of the Mark in commerce.

- 6. LATA represents and warrants that LATA's rights in the Mark include the entire right, title and interest to the Mark and to the common law use of the Mark. LATA further represents and warrants that the Mark and accompanying goodwill have not been previously assigned, mortgaged or otherwise encumbered, and that LATA has full right, power and authority to assign all such rights to MIOX.
- 7. LATA agrees that should MIOX desire the assistance of LATA and its members to establish the date of first use, LATA will provide such assistance, including but not limited to the giving of testimony, signing true and accurate affidavits and/or declarations, and the production of documents relevant to the use of the Mark, without additional compensation (other than out-of-pocket costs).

Signed and dated this 10 H day of February, 2000.

Los Alamos Technical Associates, Inc.

Name

TO TO

MIOX Corporation

Name

President

TRADEMARK REEL: 002058 FRAME: 0373

STATE OF NEW MEXICO)
COUNTY OF BERNALILLO) ss:)
The foregoing instrument weby that y the foregoing a New Mexico corporation.	as acknowledged before me this day of February, 2000, as President of Los Alamos Technical Associates, Inc., Notary Public
My Commission Expires:	
2/21/2001	
STATE OF NEW MEXICO)) ss:
COUNTY OF BERNALILLO)
	as acknowledged before me thisday of February, 2000, as President of MIOX Corporation, a New Mexico
	Notary Public
My Commission Expires:	
5/3//2001	

F:\assign\LATA-Miox_assign.doc

RECORDED: 03/27/2000

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002058 FRAME: 0374